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COMPARABLE OPERATING PROFIT

0

2

4

6

8

0

75

150

225

300

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

7.27.3
8.0

7.1

6.2

264242259250231

6.2

7.1

8.0
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MEUR

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Comparable operating profit 231 250 259 242 264

Comparable operating profit margin, 
%

6.2 7.1 8.0 7.3 7.2

Comparable operating profit
Comparable operating profit margin, %

%
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SALES

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

MEUR

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Equipment 2,651 2,433 2,159 2,177 2,453

Services and software 1,078 1,080 1,090 1,126 1,230

Yhteensä 3,729 3,514 3,250 3,304 3,683

29% 31% 34% 34% 33%

3,729
3,514

3,250 3,304
3,683

29%
31%

34% 34%
33%

Services and software
Equipment
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ORDERS RECEIVED AND ORDER BOOK
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2,0891,995

1,566
1,783

2,064

3,7143,756

3,1903,283
3,557

MEUR

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Orders received 3,557 3,283 3,190 3,756 3,714

Order book 2,064 1,783 1,566 1,995 2,089.0

Orders received
Order book
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INDUSTRIAL INJURY FREQUENCY RATE*
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7.06.7
6.1

5.75.8

6554484643

5.8 5.7
6.1

6.7 7.0

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Number of lost time injuries 43 46 48.0 54.0 65

Cargotec IIFR** 5.8 5.7 6.1 6.7 7.0

Number of lost time injuries
Cargotec IIFR**

IIFR

* Cargotec assembly sites ** Number of injuries per million hours worked 
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DIVIDEND/EPS, CLASS B SHARE
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86.4

66.4

51.148.7

36.136.1

48.7 51.1

66.4

86.4
%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019*

Dividend/EPS, dividend policy 30–50%

Dividend/EPS, % 36.1 48.7 51.1 66.4 86.4

Dividend/EPS, dividend policy 30–50%
Dividend/EPS, %

* Board's proposal for dividend

1

EARNINGS PER SHARE (EPS) AND DIVIDEND
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1.20
1.101.05

0.95
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1.39
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2.05
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2.21

EUR

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019*

Earnings per share (EPS) 2.21 1.95 2.05 1.66 1.39

Dividend per B class share 0.80 0.95 1.05 1.10 1.2

Earnings per share (EPS)
Dividend per B class share

* Board's proposal for dividend

1

OFFERING FOR ECO-EFFICIENCY
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2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

2016* 2017 2018 2019

2121

18
20

3,6833,3043,2503,514

20
18

21 21

2016* 2017 2018 2019

Total sales 3,514 3,250 3,304 3,683

Offering for eco-efficiency, % of sales 20 18 21 21

Total sales
Offering for eco-efficiency, % of sales

* The 2016 share of sales is a company estimate and the figure has not been audited 

MEUR %

1

BREAKDOWN BY SHAREHOLDER CATEGORY ON 31 DECEMBER 2019

Based on ownership records of the Euroclear Finland Ltd.

Pivosto Oy 
10.59%

Mariatorp Oy 
12.27%

Wipunen varainhallinta Oy 
14.13%

Nominee registered and 
non-Finnish shareholders 
27.01%

Finnish institutions, 
companies and foundations 
20.81%

Finnish households 
15.21%

1
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Sustainability targets 2019 Performance

•	 IIFR 5.0 in assembly •	 IIFR was 7.0 in assembly

•	 40 percent of electricity in own 
operations will be renewable

•	 33 percent electricity was 
renewable 

•	 Global chemical risk management project 
launched 

•	 Launched in Kalmar and Hiab

•	 Re-audit 50 percent of suppliers  
that failed the 2018 sustainability  
self-assessment questionnaire

•	 82 percent of suppliers were 
audited

•	 Renewed human rights risk assessment 
implemented in M&A cases

•	 Risk assessment renewed
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Communities contribute to Cargotec’s strategic ambitions.
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COMPARABLE OPERATING PROFIT
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8.38.07.8

161.8143.6133.1135.3129.9

7.8 8.0 8.3
8.9

9.4
MEUR

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Comparable operating profit 129.9 135.3 133.1 143.6 161.8

Comparable operating profit margin, 
%

7.8 8.0 8.3 8.9 9.4

Comparable operating profit
Comparable operating profit margin, %

%
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ORDERS RECEIVED AND ORDER BOOK
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1,0491,012
786

900877

1,776
1,919

1,555
1,7211,764

MEUR

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Orders received 1,764 1,721 1,555 1,919 1,776

Order book 877 900 786 1,012 1,049.0

Orders received
Order book

1

SALES

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

MEUR

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Equipment 1,109 1,116 1,000 1,022 1,090

Services and software 554 584 598 596 633

Yhteensä 1,663 1,700 1,598 1,618 1,723

33% 34% 37% 37% 37%

1,663 1,700
1,598 1,618 1,723

33% 34%
37% 37% 37%

Services and software
Equipment

1
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COMPARABLE OPERATING PROFIT
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Comparable operating profit 100.5 140.0 157.2 134.5 170.2

Comparable operating profit margin, 
%

10.8 13.5 14.5 11.7 12.6

Comparable operating profit
Comparable operating profit margin, %

%
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ORDERS RECEIVED AND ORDER BOOK
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406453
300286305

1,3101,259
1,116

1,016967

MEUR

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Orders received 967 1,016 1,116 1,259 1,310

Order book 305 286 300 453 406.0

Orders received
Order book
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SALES
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

MEUR

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Equipment 672 759 795 840 1,007

Services 256 277 289 309 343

Yhteensä 928 1,036 1,084 1,149 1,350

28% 27% 27% 27% 25%

928
1,036 1,084 1,149

1,350

28%
27% 27% 27%

25%

Services
Equipment
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COMPARABLE OPERATING PROFIT
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Comparable operating profit 30.1 17.9 10.6 -1.6 -28.2

Comparable operating profit margin, 
%

2.6 2.3 1.9 -0.3 -4.6

Comparable operating profit
Comparable operating profit margin, %

%
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ORDERS RECEIVED AND ORDER BOOK
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Orders received 828 546 521 580 630

Order book 883 598 481 530 633.0

Orders received
Order book
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Equipment 870 558 366 317 357

Services 269 221 205 222 255

Yhteensä 1,139 778 571 538 611

24% 28% 36% 41% 42%
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SMARTER CARGO FLOW
FOR A BETTER EVERYDAY

ANNUAL REVIEW 2019
SMARTER CARGO FLOW
FOR A BETTER EVERYDAY

FINANCIAL REVIEW 2019
SMARTER CARGO FLOW
FOR A BETTER EVERYDAY

GRI INDEX 2019


